

अंमत महोत्सव

Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology of Jammu KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA SAMBA



TENDER NOTICE

For and behalf of the SKUAST Jammu sealed bids/quotations are invited through post in favour of Chief Scientist & Head KVK Samba for supply of tea with snacks, lunch and Tentage items for conductance of mandated activities/programmes including awareness Programmes, KisanMela, Training programmes, Vocational Training Programmes, Skill Development training programmes, Other programmes, Important Days etc of KVK Samba for the current financial year i.e. 2023-24. The tender should reach to the office of Chief Scientist and Head KVK Samba on or before 20.11.2023 up to 04.00 pm, and shall be opened on the next day at 12.30 pm, in presence of the approved committee. The tentative details for the same are as follow:

S.No	Items	Details
1.	Lunch	Rice, Sabzi, Chappati/Naan, Daal/Rajma, Salad, Sweet Dish and packaged water
2.	Tea	Tea with biscuit/Samosa/Pakoda
3.	Tentage items	Shamiana White, Pardha White, Green Matt, Red Matt, Sofa Center Table, Chair Dunlop, Chair Cover, Chair PVC, Generator7.5 KVA, Galecha, Table cloth + paper and any other miscellaneous items

Term and Conditions:

Conditions bids shall be rejected out rightly.

- 1. The rates must be quoted separately for Tea Lunch and tentage item
- 2. The success full tenderer shall have to complete the work satisfactory within a given time frame from the issuance of job contract failing with penalty will be charged maximum of 10 % of the total cost of work.
- 3. The payment shall be released to the firm only after satisfactory completion of each job contract on actual basis duly verified by the Committee constituted for the purpose.
- 4. The committee reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reasons thereof.

No: AUJ/KVK/Samba/23-24/749-50

Dated: 20.10.2023

SD/-Chief Scientist & Head KVK Samba

Copy to:

- Director Extension, SKUAST Jammu for kind information please.
- Nodal Officer (Data Centre), SKUAST Jammu for kind information with the request to upload on university website.



